ARU 7-31-98					
FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	08-11-1998	/ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼		NLY ,			
To the Honorable Commission.	100790426	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Reed Business Publishin	ng Limited	Name: Reed Business Information Limited Internal Address: Quadrant House			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other United Kingdom Limited Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ■ No		The Quadrant Street Address: Sutton Surrey SM2 5AS England City: State: ZIP: Individual(s) citizenship Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:		General Partnership			
☐ Assignment☐ Security Agreement	☐ Merger Ma Change of Name	□ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State ■ Other United Kingdom Limited Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. (Pesignations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No			
☐ Other					
Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):				
	atent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #39 07-31-199-3 Auditions Frumbers atta	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,142,009 2,145,665 2,155,852 ached? □ Yes n No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Connolly, Bove, Lodge & Jutz Internal Address: P. O. Box 2207		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1220 Marke City: Wilmington State:		8. Deposit account number: 03-2775			
City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: L9899 B/10/1998, DAGUYEN 00000150 2142009		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
1 FC:481 40.00 DP 2 FC:482 50.00 DP	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document. Stanley C. Macel, III Name of Person Signing	Tang	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of July 29, 1998 Signature Date			
	otal number of pages including o	cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REED BUSINESS INFORMATION LIMITED :

(by name change)

REGISTRATION NO. 2,142,009 :

REGISTERED: MARCH 10, 1998 :

FOR: SERVICE MARK - ICIS-LOR :

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Connolly, Bove, Lodge & Hutz, whose postal address is 1220 Market Street, P. O. Box 2207, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

REED BUSINESS INFORMATION LIMITED

ву:	of flerence.	
	IAN SUCKERSY	
Title:	COMPANY SECRETARY	
Date: _	13 3004 1998	

Trdm/26080

TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0378 REED BUSINESS INFORMATION LIMITED :

(by name change)

REGISTRATION NO. 2,145,665

REGISTERED: MARCH 24, 1998

FOR: TRADEMARK - FLIGHT INTERNATIONAL :

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Connolly, Bove, Lodge & Hutz, whose postal address is 1220 Market Street, P. O. Box 2207, Wilmington, Delaware 19899, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

REED BUSINESS INFORMATION LIMITED

21

By:	Æ	K	WINN	
-				_

Title: ///////////
Data: 10/3/48

Trdm/39595

TRADEMARK REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0379



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 151537

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

REED BUSINESS INFORMATION LIMITED

formerly called REED BUSINESS PUBLISHING LIMITED

which name was changed by special resolution was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1908 to 1917

as a limited company on the **27th September 1918** and that the certificate of incorporation altered to meet the circumstances of the case was issued on the **1st January 1997**

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 25th February 1997

For the Registrar of Companies

Plata

TRADEMARK C.7b
REEL: 1766 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 07/31/1998